
Official Box Score - Final
Howard at Florida AM
02/07/2026 at Amanda Littlejohn Stadium (Buies Creek, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Howard 0 5 0 0 5 0 2 12 10 2 11

Florida AM 2 0 2 0 4 2 0 10 10 3 5

Howard 12 (1-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

08 HART,Merci DH 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
01  ALLEN,Ariyah LF 2 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 3
12  AMESALEXANDER,T 2B 4 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
20 RIGGINS,Angel RF 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
10  CASTILLE,Cheyenne 1B 4 1 2 1 1 0 7 0 0 2
03 JONES,Lauryn (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 DOSS,Zafirah C 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
06 TAYLOR,Makyia (C) 2 3 2 0 3 0 6 0 0 0

05 COLBERT,Wisdom SS 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
17  LENON,Amirah CF 4 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
16  TROTTER,Tori (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 SUTTON,Janis 3B 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 JORDAN,Maryn (PH) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  WHIPPER,Aniyah (3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

04 DEVORE,Jaidyn P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 HOLT,Julia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
09 CONAWAY,Aiko (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 12 10 7 10 2 21 7 2 11

BATTING

2B: TAYLOR (off Brown); HART (off Hughes). 3B: AMESALEXANDER (off Smith).

TB: TAYLOR 3; HART 2; AMESALEXANDER 4. HBP: JORDAN; SUTTON.

Team RISP: 6-20.

BASERUNNING

SB: ALLEN; COLBERT; CASTILLE; AMESALEXANDER; LENON; SUTTON. CS: ALLEN
(pBrown/c Spooner).

FIELDING

PB: TAYLOR.

Florida AM 10 (0-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15  Beltre,Kiara (LF) 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
12  DeLeslin,Delacia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Lee,Neriah RF 3 3 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
2  Maple,Ciara CF 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Brown,Amari SS 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 7 0 0
6  Merriex,Sakiya (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Smith,Samantha (P) DH 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
18  Douglas,Jordan LF 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7  Oglesby,Monroe (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

23 Spooner,Keeleigh C 4 1 2 3 0 0 6 0 0 2
19  Jenkins,Madison (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Register,Makayla 1B 4 0 1 0 0 2 10 0 0 2
17  Fernandez,Michaela (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Canty,Aniya 3B 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
3  Townsend,Jamison (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Hughes,Zoryana P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4  Battle,Braxtyn (SS/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Totals 30 10 10 7 4 5 21 13 3 5

BATTING

2B: Maple (off HOLT); Register (off HOLT).

TB: Maple 2; Register 2. 2-Out RBI: Spooner. SF: Canty; Smith.

Team RISP: 6-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Douglas; Merriex; Lee.

HOW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

04 DEVORE,Jaidyn 0.1 2 2 2 2 1 5 3 21 9

50 HOLT,Julia 4.0 6 6 4 2 2 21 19 95 59

09 CONAWAY,Aiko (5.1) 2.2 2 2 1 0 2 10 8 30 22

Totals 7.0 10 10 7 4 5 36 30 146 90

SFA: CONAWAY 2. Inher. Rnrs: HOLT 1/2.

GO-FO: DEVORE 0-0; HOLT 8-1; CONAWAY 1-5.

FAMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Hughes,Zoryana 2.0 4 4 2 1 1 13 11 49 30

25 Brown,Amari (5.1) 2.1 4 5 0 5 1 16 11 68 32
22 Smith,Samantha 2.2 2 2 0 4 0 15 8 57 24

Totals 7.0 10 12 3 10 2 44 30 174 86

WP: Smith. HB: Hughes; Smith. Inher. Rnrs: Brown 0/3.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Hughes 3-2; Brown 3-2; Smith 5-1.

Umpires: HP: Dustin Price; 1B: Dylan Brown; 2B: ; 3B: Russell Heinrich.

First Pitch:10:03 AM. Duration:.

Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: Clear; Temp: 33F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Howard at Florida AM
02/07/2026 at Amanda Littlejohn Stadium (Buies Creek, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Howard 0 5 0 0 5 0 2 12 10 2 11

Florida AM 2 0 2 0 4 2 0 10 10 3 5

Howard starters:
08/dh/HART,Merci; 01/lf/ALLEN,Ariyah; 12/2b/AMESALEXANDER,T; 20/rf/RIGGINS,Angel; 10/1b/CASTILLE,Cheyenne; 40/c/DOSS,Zafirah;

05/ss/COLBERT,Wisdom; 17/cf/LENON,Amirah; 28/3b/SUTTON,Janis; 04/p/DEVORE,Jaidyn;

Florida AM starters:
15/2b/Beltre,Kiara; 9/rf/Lee,Neriah; 2/cf/Maple,Ciara; 25/ss/Brown,Amari; 22/dh/Smith,Samantha; 18/lf/Douglas,Jordan; 23/c/Spooner,Keeleigh;

20/1b/Register,Makayla; 21/3b/Canty,Aniya; 1/p/Hughes,Zoryana;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - HOW batting

HART,Merci grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBF).

ALLEN,Ariyah walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB).

AMESALEXANDER,T struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBFS).

ALLEN,Ariyah stole second base.

RIGGINS,Angel flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (3-2 FFFBBB).

Bottom of 1st - FAMU batting

Beltre,Kiara struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK).

Lee,Neriah singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBK).

Maple,Ciara walked (3-1 BKBBB); Lee,Neriah advanced to second base.

Brown,Amari singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); Lee,Neriah scored from second base; Maple,Ciara advanced

from first base to third base on the throw; Brown,Amari advanced to second base on the throw.

HOW pitching change: HOLT,Julia replaces DEVORE,Jaidyn.

Smith,Samantha walked (3-0 BBBB).

HOW defensive substitution: TAYLOR,Makyia replaces DOSS,Zafirah at c

Douglas,Jordan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Maple,Ciara out at home, 3b to c;

Brown,Amari advanced to third base; Smith,Samantha advanced to second base.

Spooner,Keeleigh singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Brown,Amari scored; Smith,Samantha out at home, rf to c.

THIS
INNING R H E L

HOW 0 0 0 1

FAMU 2 3 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - HOW batting

CASTILLE,Cheyenne singled to shallow left field (1-2 BFF).

TAYLOR,Makyia singled to right center (1-1 BK); CASTILLE,Cheyenne advanced to second base.

HOW substitution: JONES,Lauryn pinch running for CASTILLE,Cheyenne.

COLBERT,Wisdom popped up to the infield putout by 1b, bunt (0-0).

LENON,Amirah singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); JONES,Lauryn advanced to third base;

TAYLOR,Makyia advanced to second base.

HOW substitution: JORDAN,Maryn pinch hitting for SUTTON,Janis.

JORDAN,Maryn hit by pitch (1-0 B); CASTILLE,Cheyenne scored from ; TAYLOR,Makyia advanced from to third
base; LENON,Amirah advanced from to second base.

HART,Merci doubled to shallow left field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); TAYLOR,Makyia scored from ; LENON,Amirah scored
from ; JORDAN,Maryn advanced from to third base.

ALLEN,Ariyah reached on an error by Hughes,Zoryana (E1) (1-0 B); JORDAN,Maryn scored from , unearned;
HART,Merci scored from second base, unearned; ALLEN,Ariyah advanced to second base.

AMESALEXANDER,T grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB); ALLEN,Ariyah advanced to third base.

RIGGINS,Angel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFF).

Bottom of 2nd - FAMU batting

HOW substitution: CASTILLE,Cheyenne replaces JONES,Lauryn at 1b, batting 5th.

HOW substitution: WHIPPER,Aniyah replaces JORDAN,Maryn at 3b, batting 9th.

Register,Makayla struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS).

Canty,Aniya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKS).

Beltre,Kiara grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HOW 5 4 1 1

FAMU 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - HOW batting

FAMU position change: Brown,Amari now playing p from ss

FAMU substitution: Battle,Braxtyn replaces Hughes,Zoryana at ss.

CASTILLE,Cheyenne walked (3-2 BKBBKB).

TAYLOR,Makyia walked (3-1 BBKBB); CASTILLE,Cheyenne advanced to second base.

CASTILLE,Cheyenne stole third base.

COLBERT,Wisdom walked (3-1 BBKBB); TAYLOR,Makyia advanced to second base.

LENON,Amirah struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

HOW substitution: JORDAN,Maryn pinch hitting for WHIPPER,Aniyah.

JORDAN,Maryn reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (3-2 BBKBK); CASTILLE,Cheyenne out at
home, p to c; TAYLOR,Makyia advanced to third base; COLBERT,Wisdom advanced to second base.

HART,Merci flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 BS).

Bottom of 3rd - FAMU batting

HOW substitution: WHIPPER,Aniyah replaces JORDAN,Maryn at 3b, batting 9th.

Lee,Neriah walked (3-2 BBKFFBB).

Maple,Ciara grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F); Lee,Neriah advanced to second base.

Brown,Amari singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BKB); Lee,Neriah advanced to third base.

FAMU substitution: Merriex,Sakiya pinch running for Brown,Amari.

Merriex,Sakiya stole second base.

Smith,Samantha struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS).

Douglas,Jordan reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by WHIPPER,Aniyah (E5) (2-2 BKBS); Lee,Neriah

scored, unearned; Merriex,Sakiya advanced to third base.

Douglas,Jordan stole second base.

Spooner,Keeleigh reached on a fielding error fielding by p by HOLT,Julia (E1) (2-2 FKBB); Merriex,Sakiya
scored, unearned; Douglas,Jordan advanced to third base.

FAMU substitution: Jenkins,Madison pinch running for Spooner,Keeleigh.

Register,Makayla grounded out to second base, unassisted (1-2 FBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HOW 0 0 0 3

FAMU 2 1 2 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - HOW batting

FAMU substitution: Brown,Amari replaces Merriex,Sakiya at p, batting 4th.

FAMU substitution: Spooner,Keeleigh replaces Jenkins,Madison at c, batting 7th.

ALLEN,Ariyah walked (3-0 BBBB).

AMESALEXANDER,T singled to short (1-2 KSB); ALLEN,Ariyah out caught stealing at third base, 2b to 3b.

RIGGINS,Angel reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BKBBK); AMESALEXANDER,T advanced to second

base; RIGGINS,Angel out at first base, ss to 1b.

CASTILLE,Cheyenne grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Bottom of 4th - FAMU batting

FAMU substitution: Townsend,Jamison pinch hitting for Canty,Aniya.

Townsend,Jamison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

FAMU substitution: DeLeslin,Delacia pinch hitting for Beltre,Kiara.

DeLeslin,Delacia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KFBFBB).

Lee,Neriah grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KKBFBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HOW 0 1 0 1

FAMU 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - HOW batting

FAMU substitution: Beltre,Kiara replaces DeLeslin,Delacia at 2b, batting 1st.

FAMU substitution: Canty,Aniya replaces Townsend,Jamison at 3b, batting 9th.

TAYLOR,Makyia doubled to left field (2-2 BKFB).

COLBERT,Wisdom fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0).

HOW substitution: TROTTER,Tori pinch hitting for LENON,Amirah.

TROTTER,Tori singled to second base (0-2 KK); TAYLOR,Makyia advanced to third base.

HOW substitution: LENON,Amirah pinch running for TROTTER,Tori.

HOW substitution: SUTTON,Janis pinch hitting for WHIPPER,Aniyah.

LENON,Amirah stole second base.

SUTTON,Janis singled to third base (3-2 SBBKBF).

HART,Merci reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Battle,Braxtyn (E6) (1-0 B); TAYLOR,Makyia scored,
unearned; LENON,Amirah advanced to third base; SUTTON,Janis advanced to second base.

ALLEN,Ariyah walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); LENON,Amirah scored, unearned; SUTTON,Janis advanced to third
base; HART,Merci advanced to second base.

FAMU position change: Brown,Amari now playing ss from p

FAMU position change: Smith,Samantha now playing p from dh

FAMU position change: Battle,Braxtyn now playing dh from ss

FAMU position change: Beltre,Kiara now playing lf from 2b

FAMU substitution: Oglesby,Monroe replaces Douglas,Jordan at 2b, batting 6th.

AMESALEXANDER,T tripled to right field, 3RBI (3-0 BBB); SUTTON,Janis scored, unearned; HART,Merci
scored from second base, unearned; ALLEN,Ariyah scored from first base, unearned.

RIGGINS,Angel reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBF); AMESALEXANDER,T out at home, ss to c.

CASTILLE,Cheyenne grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - FAMU batting

HOW position change: LENON,Amirah remains in the game at cf

HOW position change: SUTTON,Janis remains in the game at 3b

Maple,Ciara doubled to right center (3-2 BBKKB).

Brown,Amari walked (3-2 KBBKBB).

Smith,Samantha singled to short, RBI (1-2 BKK); Maple,Ciara scored from second base; Brown,Amari
advanced from first base to third base on a passed ball; Smith,Samantha advanced from to second base on
a passed ball.

FAMU substitution: Douglas,Jordan pinch hitting for Oglesby,Monroe.

Douglas,Jordan flied out to rf (0-2 KK).

Spooner,Keeleigh singled to short, 2RBI (1-2 KKB); Brown,Amari scored; Smith,Samantha scored from second

base.

Register,Makayla doubled to right field (1-2 BFK); Spooner,Keeleigh advanced from first base to third base.

HOW pitching change: CONAWAY,Aiko replaces HOLT,Julia.

FAMU substitution: Fernandez,Michaela pinch running for Register,Makayla.

Canty,Aniya sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BK); Spooner,Keeleigh scored; Fernandez,Michaela advanced to third

base

THIS
INNING R H E L

HOW 5 4 1 1

FAMU 4 4 0 1



base.

Beltre,Kiara flied out to lf (0-0).

6th Inning
Top of 6th - HOW batting

FAMU substitution: Oglesby,Monroe replaces Douglas,Jordan at 2b, batting 6th.

FAMU substitution: Register,Makayla replaces Fernandez,Michaela at 1b, batting 8th.

TAYLOR,Makyia walked (3-0 BBBB).

COLBERT,Wisdom reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BBKKF); TAYLOR,Makyia out at

second base, p to 2b.

LENON,Amirah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKSFB); COLBERT,Wisdom advanced to second base.

SUTTON,Janis hit by pitch (1-0 B).

SUTTON,Janis stole second base; COLBERT,Wisdom stole third base.

HART,Merci walked (3-0 BBBB).

ALLEN,Ariyah out on batter's interference to c (1-0 B).

Bottom of 6th - FAMU batting

Lee,Neriah singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

Lee,Neriah stole second base.

Maple,Ciara flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KBK).

Brown,Amari singled down the left field line (0-2 KF); Lee,Neriah advanced to third base; Brown,Amari advanced

to second base on the throw.

Brown,Amari advanced to third base on a passed ball; Lee,Neriah scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Smith,Samantha sacrifice fly down the left field line putout by lf, RBI (2-0 BB); Brown,Amari scored.

FAMU substitution: Douglas,Jordan pinch hitting for Oglesby,Monroe.

Douglas,Jordan struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HOW 0 0 0 3

FAMU 2 2 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - HOW batting

FAMU substitution: Oglesby,Monroe replaces Douglas,Jordan at 2b, batting 6th.

AMESALEXANDER,T walked (3-1 BBKBB).

AMESALEXANDER,T stole first base, advanced to second base on a throwing error by Smith,Samantha (E1).

RIGGINS,Angel flied out to rf (1-1 KB); AMESALEXANDER,T advanced to third base.

CASTILLE,Cheyenne singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); AMESALEXANDER,T scored, unearned.

TAYLOR,Makyia walked (3-2 BKBBFFB); CASTILLE,Cheyenne advanced to second base.

COLBERT,Wisdom sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK); TAYLOR,Makyia advanced from first base to third

base.

CASTILLE,Cheyenne advanced to third base on a wild pitch; TAYLOR,Makyia scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

LENON,Amirah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBBK).

Bottom of 7th - FAMU batting

Spooner,Keeleigh grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Register,Makayla struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS).

Canty,Aniya flied out to lf (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HOW 2 1 1 1

FAMU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Howard at Florida AM
02/07/2026 at Amanda Littlejohn Stadium (Buies Creek, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Howard 0 5 0 0 5 0 2 12 10 2 11

Florida AM 2 0 2 0 4 2 0 10 10 3 5

Howard starters:
08/dh/HART,Merci; 01/lf/ALLEN,Ariyah; 12/2b/AMESALEXANDER,T; 20/rf/RIGGINS,Angel; 10/1b/CASTILLE,Cheyenne; 40/c/DOSS,Zafirah;

05/ss/COLBERT,Wisdom; 17/cf/LENON,Amirah; 28/3b/SUTTON,Janis; 04/p/DEVORE,Jaidyn;

Florida AM starters:
15/2b/Beltre,Kiara; 9/rf/Lee,Neriah; 2/cf/Maple,Ciara; 25/ss/Brown,Amari; 22/dh/Smith,Samantha; 18/lf/Douglas,Jordan; 23/c/Spooner,Keeleigh;

20/1b/Register,Makayla; 21/3b/Canty,Aniya; 1/p/Hughes,Zoryana;

Bottom of 1st - FAMU batting

Beltre,Kiara struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK).

Lee,Neriah singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBK).

Maple,Ciara walked (3-1 BKBBB); Lee,Neriah advanced to second base.

Brown,Amari singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); Lee,Neriah scored from second base; Maple,Ciara advanced from first base to third base on

the throw; Brown,Amari advanced to second base on the throw.

HOW pitching change: HOLT,Julia replaces DEVORE,Jaidyn.

Smith,Samantha walked (3-0 BBBB).

HOW defensive substitution: TAYLOR,Makyia replaces DOSS,Zafirah at c

Douglas,Jordan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Maple,Ciara out at home, 3b to c; Brown,Amari advanced to third base;

Smith,Samantha advanced to second base.

Spooner,Keeleigh singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Brown,Amari scored; Smith,Samantha out at home, rf to c.

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 2nd - HOW batting

CASTILLE,Cheyenne singled to shallow left field (1-2 BFF).

TAYLOR,Makyia singled to right center (1-1 BK); CASTILLE,Cheyenne advanced to second base.

HOW substitution: JONES,Lauryn pinch running for CASTILLE,Cheyenne.

COLBERT,Wisdom popped up to the infield putout by 1b, bunt (0-0).

LENON,Amirah singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); JONES,Lauryn advanced to third base; TAYLOR,Makyia advanced to second
base.

HOW substitution: JORDAN,Maryn pinch hitting for SUTTON,Janis.

JORDAN,Maryn hit by pitch (1-0 B); CASTILLE,Cheyenne scored from ; TAYLOR,Makyia advanced from to third base; LENON,Amirah

advanced from to second base.

HART,Merci doubled to shallow left field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); TAYLOR,Makyia scored from ; LENON,Amirah scored from ; JORDAN,Maryn

advanced from to third base.

ALLEN,Ariyah reached on an error by Hughes,Zoryana (E1) (1-0 B); JORDAN,Maryn scored from , unearned; HART,Merci scored from second

base, unearned; ALLEN,Ariyah advanced to second base.



AMESALEXANDER,T grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB); ALLEN,Ariyah advanced to third base.

RIGGINS,Angel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFF).

5 R, 4 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - FAMU batting

HOW substitution: WHIPPER,Aniyah replaces JORDAN,Maryn at 3b, batting 9th.

Lee,Neriah walked (3-2 BBKFFBB).

Maple,Ciara grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F); Lee,Neriah advanced to second base.

Brown,Amari singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BKB); Lee,Neriah advanced to third base.

FAMU substitution: Merriex,Sakiya pinch running for Brown,Amari.

Merriex,Sakiya stole second base.

Smith,Samantha struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS).

Douglas,Jordan reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by WHIPPER,Aniyah (E5) (2-2 BKBS); Lee,Neriah scored, unearned; Merriex,Sakiya
advanced to third base.

Douglas,Jordan stole second base.

Spooner,Keeleigh reached on a fielding error fielding by p by HOLT,Julia (E1) (2-2 FKBB); Merriex,Sakiya scored, unearned; Douglas,Jordan
advanced to third base.

FAMU substitution: Jenkins,Madison pinch running for Spooner,Keeleigh.

Register,Makayla grounded out to second base, unassisted (1-2 FBF).

2 R, 1 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - HOW batting

FAMU substitution: Beltre,Kiara replaces DeLeslin,Delacia at 2b, batting 1st.

FAMU substitution: Canty,Aniya replaces Townsend,Jamison at 3b, batting 9th.

TAYLOR,Makyia doubled to left field (2-2 BKFB).

COLBERT,Wisdom fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0).

HOW substitution: TROTTER,Tori pinch hitting for LENON,Amirah.

TROTTER,Tori singled to second base (0-2 KK); TAYLOR,Makyia advanced to third base.

HOW substitution: LENON,Amirah pinch running for TROTTER,Tori.

HOW substitution: SUTTON,Janis pinch hitting for WHIPPER,Aniyah.

LENON,Amirah stole second base.

SUTTON,Janis singled to third base (3-2 SBBKBF).

HART,Merci reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Battle,Braxtyn (E6) (1-0 B); TAYLOR,Makyia scored, unearned; LENON,Amirah

advanced to third base; SUTTON,Janis advanced to second base.

ALLEN,Ariyah walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); LENON,Amirah scored, unearned; SUTTON,Janis advanced to third base; HART,Merci advanced to

second base.

FAMU position change: Brown,Amari now playing ss from p

FAMU position change: Smith,Samantha now playing p from dh

FAMU position change: Battle,Braxtyn now playing dh from ss

FAMU position change: Beltre,Kiara now playing lf from 2b

FAMU substitution: Oglesby,Monroe replaces Douglas,Jordan at 2b, batting 6th.



AMESALEXANDER,T tripled to right field, 3RBI (3-0 BBB); SUTTON,Janis scored, unearned; HART,Merci scored from second base,

unearned; ALLEN,Ariyah scored from first base, unearned.

RIGGINS,Angel reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBF); AMESALEXANDER,T out at home, ss to c.

CASTILLE,Cheyenne grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

5 R, 4 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - FAMU batting

HOW position change: LENON,Amirah remains in the game at cf

HOW position change: SUTTON,Janis remains in the game at 3b

Maple,Ciara doubled to right center (3-2 BBKKB).

Brown,Amari walked (3-2 KBBKBB).

Smith,Samantha singled to short, RBI (1-2 BKK); Maple,Ciara scored from second base; Brown,Amari advanced from first base to third base

on a passed ball; Smith,Samantha advanced from to second base on a passed ball.

FAMU substitution: Douglas,Jordan pinch hitting for Oglesby,Monroe.

Douglas,Jordan flied out to rf (0-2 KK).

Spooner,Keeleigh singled to short, 2RBI (1-2 KKB); Brown,Amari scored; Smith,Samantha scored from second base.

Register,Makayla doubled to right field (1-2 BFK); Spooner,Keeleigh advanced from first base to third base.

HOW pitching change: CONAWAY,Aiko replaces HOLT,Julia.

FAMU substitution: Fernandez,Michaela pinch running for Register,Makayla.

Canty,Aniya sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BK); Spooner,Keeleigh scored; Fernandez,Michaela advanced to third base.

Beltre,Kiara flied out to lf (0-0).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - FAMU batting

Lee,Neriah singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

Lee,Neriah stole second base.

Maple,Ciara flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KBK).

Brown,Amari singled down the left field line (0-2 KF); Lee,Neriah advanced to third base; Brown,Amari advanced to second base on the throw.

Brown,Amari advanced to third base on a passed ball; Lee,Neriah scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Smith,Samantha sacrifice fly down the left field line putout by lf, RBI (2-0 BB); Brown,Amari scored.

FAMU substitution: Douglas,Jordan pinch hitting for Oglesby,Monroe.

Douglas,Jordan struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 7th - HOW batting

FAMU substitution: Oglesby,Monroe replaces Douglas,Jordan at 2b, batting 6th.

AMESALEXANDER,T walked (3-1 BBKBB).

AMESALEXANDER,T stole first base, advanced to second base on a throwing error by Smith,Samantha (E1).

RIGGINS,Angel flied out to rf (1-1 KB); AMESALEXANDER,T advanced to third base.

CASTILLE,Cheyenne singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); AMESALEXANDER,T scored, unearned.

TAYLOR,Makyia walked (3-2 BKBBFFB); CASTILLE,Cheyenne advanced to second base.

COLBERT,Wisdom sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK); TAYLOR,Makyia advanced from first base to third base.



CASTILLE,Cheyenne advanced to third base on a wild pitch; TAYLOR,Makyia scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

LENON,Amirah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBBK).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Howard at Florida AM
02/07/2026 at Amanda Littlejohn Stadium (Buies Creek, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Howard 0 5 0 0 5 0 2 12 10 2 11

Florida AM 2 0 2 0 4 2 0 10 10 3 5

HOWARD SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #08 HART, Merci dh 4 2 1 2

2 #01 ALLEN, Ariyah lf 2 1 0 1

3 #12 AMES-ALEXANDER, T. 2b 4 1 2 3

4 #20 RIGGINS, Angel rf 4 0 0 0

5 #10 CASTILLE, Cheyenne
#03 JONES, Lauryn

1b 4

0

1

0

2

0

1

0

6 #06 TAYLOR, Makyia
#40 DOSS, Zafirah

c 2

0

3

0

2

0

0

0

7 #05 COLBERT, Wisdom ss 3 0 0 0

8 #17 LENON, Amirah
#16 TROTTER, Tori

cf 4

1

2

0

1

1

0

0

9 #28 SUTTON, Janis
#22 JORDAN, Maryn
#15 WHIPPER, Aniyah

3b 1

1

0

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 30 12 10 7
Runs 0 5 0 0 5 0 2 12
Hits 0 4 0 1 4 0 1 10
Errors 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
LOB 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 11

HOW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

04 DEVORE,Jaidyn 0.1 2 2 2 2 1 5 3 21 9
50 HOLT,Julia 4.0 6 6 4 2 2 21 19 95 59
09 CONAWAY,Aiko (5.1) 2.2 2 2 1 0 2 10 8 30 22

Totals 7.0 10 10 7 4 5 36 30 146 90

SFA: CONAWAY 2. Inher. Rnrs: HOLT 1/2.

GO-FO: DEVORE 0-0; HOLT 8-1; CONAWAY 1-5.
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Howard at Florida AM
02/07/2026 at Amanda Littlejohn Stadium (Buies Creek, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Howard 0 5 0 0 5 0 2 12 10 2 11

Florida AM 2 0 2 0 4 2 0 10 10 3 5

FLORIDA AM SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #15 Beltre, Kiara
#12 DeLeslin, Delacia

lf 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #9 Lee, Neriah rf 3 3 2 0

3 #2 Maple, Ciara cf 3 1 1 0

4 #25 Brown, Amari
#6 Merriex, Sakiya

ss 3

0

3

1

3

0

1

0

5 #22 Smith, Samantha p 2 1 1 2

6 #7 Oglesby, Monroe
#18 Douglas, Jordan

2b 0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #23 Spooner, Keeleigh
#19 Jenkins, Madison

c 4

0

1

0

2

0

3

0

8 #20 Register, Makayla
#17 Fernandez, Michaela

1b 4

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #21 Canty, Aniya
#3 Townsend, Jamison

3b 2

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

Totals 30 10 10 7
Runs 2 0 2 0 4 2 0 10
Hits 3 0 1 0 4 2 0 10
Errors 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
LOB 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 5

FAMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Hughes,Zoryana 2.0 4 4 2 1 1 13 11 49 30
25 Brown,Amari (5.1) 2.1 4 5 0 5 1 16 11 68 32
22 Smith,Samantha 2.2 2 2 0 4 0 15 8 57 24

Totals 7.0 10 12 3 10 2 44 30 174 86

WP: Smith. HB: Hughes; Smith. Inher. Rnrs: Brown 0/3.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Hughes 3-2; Brown 3-2; Smith 5-1.
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